TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriSyn Group, L.P.		110/14/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriSyn Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006944	TRISYN GROUP
Registration Number:	2986855	TRISYN GROUP
Registration Number:	2991068	TRISYN GROUP
Registration Number:	2991069	TRISYN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-2049

Phone: (215) 988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.or

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Olivia H. Tarbox, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0075

\$115.00 3006944

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia H. Tarbox
Signature:	/Olivia H. Tarbox/
Date:	10/17/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TriSyn Assignment#page1.tif source=TriSyn Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0076

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made this $__{14th}$ day of October , 2011, taking effect on the 31st day of October, 2007, between TriSyn Group, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with an address at 105 Decker Court, Suite 925, Irving, Texas 75062 ("ASSIGNOR"), and TriSyn Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated:	10/14/2011	TRISYN GROUP, INC. a Delaware corporation as General Partner By: Gregory M. Giangiordano President
Dated:	10/14/2011	TRISYN GROUP, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability company as Limited Partner By: Gregory M. Giangiordano President

119645.00102/12130620v.1

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
TRISYN GROUP	3,006,944	October 18, 2005
TRISYN GROUP	2,986,855	August 23, 2005
TRISYN GROUP and Design	2,991,068	September 6, 2005
TRISYN GROUP and Design	2,991,069	September 6, 2005

119645.00102/12130620v.1

RECORDED: 10/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0078